
September
2024

Sunday 9/15/2024
Opening Mass and Orientation- 10:00 am Mass in Church, Followed by
Pastry Potluck in Nazareth Center Gym

October
Sunday 10/6/ 2024

Family Gathering- 8:45 am- 10:00 am Mass (Family Choir Weekend)
Sunday 10/27/2024

Table or Treat- Attend 10:00 am Mass, then Move to Nazareth Center Gym
(Families Decorate Tables and provide candy to children of the parish)

November
Sunday 11/3/2024

*Thanksgiving Food Drive- Families Staff Food Collection and Sorting after
8:00 am, 10:00 am, and 12:00 pm Mass(Church)

Sunday 11/24/2024
Thanksgiving Potluck- 10:00 am Mass followed by Family Potluck in
Nazareth Center Gym. (Family Choir Weekend)

December
Sunday 12/1/2024

*Christmas Cards for the Elderly- 10:00 am Mass followed by Christmas
Card Event in Church Basement

Sunday 12/8/2024
*FoF Nativity Play and Christmas Market- Gather at 10:00 am in Church
Basement then attend 12:00 pm Mass.

On Family Choir Sundays Children and Parents report to Church to
practice at 9:30 am (dismissed early from family gatherings)



2025
January

Sunday 1/5/2025
Family ZOOM Session- 8:45 am then plan on attending 10:00 am Mass
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89162828103

Sunday 1/19/2025
*Baby Shower for Mercy House- 10:00 am Mass and then Shower to Follow
in Church Basement (Bring Donations for Mothers in Need)

February
Sunday 2/2/2025

*Valentines for the Elderly- 10:00 am Mass followed by card making in the
Church Basement

Sunday 2/23/2025
Family Gathering- 8:45 am- 10:00 am Mass (Family Choir Sunday)

March
Sunday 3/2/2025

Family Gathering-8:45 am- 10:00 am Mass
Sunday 3/23/2025

Lenten Family Gathering- 8:45 am- 10:00 am Mass (Family Choir Sunday)
April

Sunday 4/13/2025
*Attend Mass for Palm Sunday- 10:00 am Mass

Sunday 4/19/2025
*Attend Mass for Easter Vigil- 10:00 am Mass

May
Sunday 5/4/2025

Closing Brunch and Yearly Review- 10:00 am Mass and Brunch to Follow in
Nazareth Center

On Family Choir Sundays Children and Parents report to Church to
practice at 9:30 am (dismissed early from family gatherings)

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89162828103

